

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14626/2006

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.K.JAIN [DEAD]BY LR.

Respondent(s)

(office report for Directions)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. F.Ahmad, Ayyubi, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to deposit of cost of Rs.2,000/- with
the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund and
an additional cost of Rs.3,000/- in the Supreme Court
Legal Services Committee, two weeks' further time is
granted to comply with the office report.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master