

o

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14626/2006

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.K.JAIN [DEAD]BY LR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 12/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prasanth P, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Affidavit in proof of publication in respect of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent has not been filed by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner so far. He seeks two weeks' time on that count. Time as prayed for is granted to him as last chance.

List again on 22.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj